RC4580
DUAL AUDIO OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
SLOS412C − APRIL 2003 − REVISED MARCH 2004
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Voltage . . .  ±2 V to ±18 V
� Low Noise Voltage . . . 0.8 μVrms (TYP)
� Wide GBW . . . 12 MHz (TYP)
� Low THD . . . 0.0005% (TYP)

� Pin and Function Compatible With LM833,
NE5532, NJM4558/9, and NJM4560/2/5
description/ordering information
The RC4580 is a dual operational amplifier that has been designed optimally for audio applications, such as
improving tone control. It offers low noise, high gain bandwidth, low harmonic distortion, and high output current,
all of which make the device ideally suited for audio electronics, such as audio preamplifiers and active filters,
as well as industrial measurement equipment. When high output current is required, the RC4580 also can be
used as a headphone amplifier. Due to its wide operating supply voltage, the RC4580 also can be used in
low-voltage applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 RC4580IP RC4580IP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 RC4580ID
R4580I
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 RC4580IDR
R4580I
40 C to 85 C
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 150 RC4580IPW
R4580ITSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 RC4580IPWR
R4580I
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of